RESOLUTION NO. 2379

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE PRO TEM

WHEREAS, the City Charter provides for the appointment of Municipal Court Judge Pro Tems by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, there are certain duly qualified and licensed attorneys in the State of Oregon and are presently practicing law and are in all respects qualified to act as Municipal Court Judge Pro Tem for the City of Albany.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Paul Kuebrich is hereby appointed as a Judge Pro Tem for the Albany Municipal Court.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that John McCormick will no longer act as a Municipal Court Judge Pro Tem.

DATED THIS 9TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1983.

Recorder

Genalde Burduig Mayor

ATTEST: